

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No. 639 by Representative Riser

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, delete lines 23 and 24 in their entirety and insert the following:

"C. After compliance with the provisions of Article VII, Section 9(B) of the Constitution of Louisiana relative to the Bond Security and Redemption Fund, the state treasurer shall deposit into the fund all monies dedicated, transferred, or appropriated to the fund. Monies in the fund shall be appropriated to the Board of Regents for distribution to athletic"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, line 25, after "universities" and before "in NCAA" delete "competing" and insert "that are members of conferences that compete"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, at the beginning of line 28, delete "benefit awards" and insert "benefit"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, at the end of line 2, delete "the benefit awards." and insert "benefits awarded pursuant to the provisions of this Section."

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 3, delete lines 5 through 7 in their entirety and insert the following:

"F. The Board of Regents shall distribute funds received pursuant to the provisions of this Section equally among eligible institutions. Each eligible university athletic department shall receive an equal distribution of funds for use in accordance with the provisions of this Section."